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PROJECT STATISTICS MCM
PROJECT ADDRESS 819 - 823 AND 825 - 827 FORT STREET FORT STREET AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION
NEIGHBOURHOOD FAIRFIELD 118' - 6 3/4" GRADES:
DOWNTOWN CORE AREA PLAN DISTRICT RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE DISTRICT A% 36137 Aol B 218 214 D: 21.4*
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AREA DPA 7B (HC) ) s -el s -el
. Musson
LEGAL DESCRIPTION VICTORIA PARCEL D, LOT 277 & 278, (DD 2635141) FROPERTY EINE D BTANCES.
LOT A OF LOTS 276 & 277, VICTORIA, PLAN 26769 iy 34 164 M Cattell
GOVERNING CODE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018, DIVISION B, PART 3 R o e e Mackey .
(refer to BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE REPORT by MCMP dated March 17, 2021) * TO BE UPDATED @ N ' Partnership
gL TOTAL 131.432 M
N3
ENERGY CODE B.C. ENERGY STEP CODE - STEP 2 %
. : AB  (21.8+21.8)/2 * 36.151 M = 788.0918 Rk BiacteiBiaed 5
(refer to ENERGY MODELLING REPORT by AVALON MECH. dated March 04, 2021) * TO BE UPDATED BC (21.8+21.4)2 * 34.164 M = 521.9424 rehitacis Dasigners Blannurs
CD (21.4+21.4)/2 * 36.942 M = 790.5588 Oceanic Plaza
ZONING (PREVIOUS) 8;9'833 Eog Sﬁggf Cﬁ'gG DA E21 4+21 .8;/2 *34.175 M = 738.1800 1066 West Hastings Street
825-827 FORT S  CA- | TOTAL = 2838.773 Suite 1900
- Vancouver, British Columbia
NEW ZONING: RMD-2 (RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE FORT STREET DISTRICT) =y I S ——— AVERAGE GRADE: Canada V6E 3X1
1 36022 2838.773/131.432 M = 21 o
LOT AREA 1248 SQ.M. (13,434 SQ.FT.) ‘ | Z . . : F. 604. 687. 1771
“LEGAL SURVEY INDICATES GRADE D SLIGHTLY AWAY FROM MCMParchitects.com
SITE COVERAGE 1232 SQ.M. (13,260 SQ.FT.) (98.7%) THE SW PROPERTY CORNER. CORNER INACCESSIBLE DUE =
OPEN SITE SPACE 16 SQM. (172 SQFT) Site Plan Existing Grad TO EXISTING SERVICE BULDING AT 818 BROUGHTON ST. SO
-1\ olte Plan Existing Grades sla! ENT
TOTAL FLOOR AREA TOTAL 7,699.2 SQ.M. (82,873.5 SQ.FT.) (SEE BUILDING AREA CALCULATION) (hooz ) ScALE: =40 NOTE:
E{gﬂﬁﬁﬁgf/ﬁi gésgoggcsz?\)/i“/24(38’562%8;?{;6)&5 XER%:'\,SL\ZO_F%)OMMERCIAL UNITS) SURVEY DIMS UPDATED PER SITE COORDINATION ON JUNE
SRS Tl 2022, LEGAL CONSOLIDATED PLAN DATED FEB. 03, 2021
PREPARED BY JE ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES SHOWN AS A
FLOOR SPACE RATIO NEW ZONING | REFERENCE TO BE UPDATED WITH NEW SURVEY
RMD-2 MAXIMUM 6.17:1 (WITH AMENITIES)
ALLOWED UNDER SPECIAL DENSITY AREA (REZONING)
PROPOSED: 7699.2 SQ.M. / 1248 SQ.M. = 6.17 F.S.R.
FLOOR PLATE SIZE REQUIRED UNDER DOWNTOWN CORE AREA PLAN: Building Area (FSR)
OM-20M (0" - 65.6 NO RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL FLOOR PLATE SIZE RESTRICTIONS
20 M - 30 M (65.6' - 98.4") RESIDENTIAL MAXIMUM 930 SQ.M. (10,010) SQ.FT.) Level Name _ AreaSF_| Area SQM | Area Type
>30 M (> 98.4") RESIDENTIAL MAXIMUM 650 SQ.M. (7,000 SQ.FT.)
PROPOSED: P2 P2 Area 12810 SF [1190.1 m? |Exclude Area
20 M - 30 M (65.6' - 98.4") 665.2 SQ.M. (7,160 SQ.FT.) P1 P1 Area 12810 SF [1190.1 m? |Exclude Area
AVERAGE GRADE (GEODETIC o1 (> 98.4) 559.8 SQ.M. (6,025 SQ.FT.) L1 BIKE ROOM 2656 S 246.8m? | Exclude Area
( ) -om L1 ELEV.SHAFT 130 SF 121 m?  |Exclude Area
HEIGHT OF BUILDING (ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE) ALLOWED UNDER DOWNTOWN CORE AREA PLAN: 30 M (98.4') L2 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m? Exclude Area
30-37.5 M PER 6.2.1. POLICY UNDER FAIRFIELD NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN (2019) L3 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m?  |Exclude Area
L4 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m?  |Exclude Area
ALLOWED UNDER NEW ZONING RMD-2: 30 M PROJECTIONS OF 1M FOR PARAPETS AND 5M FOR ROOFTOP L5 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m Exclude Area
PROPOSED: : :
MAIN ROOF 33.9 M (111.2") (EXCLUDES 0.61 M PARAPET) L6 ELEV. SHAFT 130SF  [121m*  |Exclude Area T
HIGHEST ROOFTOP  37.4 M (122.8') L7 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m?  |Exclude Area 2 s ool
APPRg\L/E\[/)AA'\FTOgEZONING MA?IEJI- ;{ (r)n o(|1= 3311-6')M [EXCL. 0.61 M PARAPET) L8 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 12.1 m? Exclude Area 1o | 20211109 |Pos Tnder Accencum #
7 . . 18 |2021-10-21 |DDP/DHAP
L ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121 m?  |Exclude A ®
NUMBER OF STOREYS 11 STOREYS (EXCLUDING MECH. PENTHOUSE) L?O cLEV gH ET 138 :F > 22 &3332 A:z: e
. . 15 |2021-06-30 |BP Response
14 |2021-05-26 |IFT
STREETWALL REQUIRED UNDER DOWNTOWN CORE AREA PLAN FOR NARROW STREETS (<25m) PROPOSED L11 ELEV. SHAFT 130 SF 121m*  |Exclude Area N L
PRIMARY FACE: ROOF ROOF AREA 934 SF 86.7 m? Exclude Area 11 [2021-03-04 |BP i
WIDTH, MIN 60% SITE WIDTH: 36.1 M (118.6') x 60% = 21.7 M (71.2") 36.1 M (117.7") DECK e ey
HEIGHT, 10 M- 15 M (32.8' - 49.2") 9.0 M (26.5') TO 12.5 M (40.9") Exclude Area: 15 30642 SF 2846.8 m? 8 [2020-08-17 |Delegated DP
SETBACK, 0 M -3 M (0' - 9.8 oM & 12502 [Reamy Rovsin
SECONDARY FACE: 2 T ¢ 215052+ [Reconing Rover
WIDTH, MIN 30% SITE WIDTH 36.1 M (118.6') x 30% = 10.8 M (35.5') 30.1 M (98.7") L1 COMMERCIAL AREA 4195 SF  1389.7m* | Building Area 312015019 [ressig Riin
HEIGHT, 18 M - 25 M (59.1' - 82)) 29.4 M (96.5') TO 32.1 M (105.3)) L1 COMMON AREA 2390 SF [2221m?  |Building Area e Ty et
SETBACK,3M-6M (9.8 - 19.7') ' 4.7M (15' 5) TO 5.4 M (17.7") L1 COMMON AREA 1798 SF |167.1m2?  Building Area
SETBACK ABOVE 25 M (82) MIN 6 M (19.7) 6.1M(20) L2 RESIDENTIAL AREA 9892 SF  |919.0m? |Building Area Revisions DD MMM YYYY
BUILDING SETBACKS REQUIRED UNDER DOWNTOWN CORE AREA PLAN FOR HEIGHT 0 - 30 M (0' - 98.4') PROPOSED L3 RESIDENTIAL AREA 8987 SF  1834.9m*  |Building Area
EXTERIOR WALL, FRONT PROPERTY LINE: L4 RESIDNETIAL AREA 7160 SF 665.2 m?2 Building Area
PRIMARY STREET WALL: 0 -3 M FROM P. L., HEIGHT = 10 TO 15 M L5 RESIDNETIAL AREA 7160 SF |665.2m? | Building Area
SECONDARY STREET WALL: 3-6 M FROM P. L., HEIGHT = 18 TO 25 M L6 RESIDNETIAL AREA 7160 SF 6652 m? _ Building Area
1:5 BUILDING SETBACK RATIO STARTING AT 15 M ABOVE GRADE 4.7 M (15.5') TO 5.4 M (17.7') ] -
EXTERIOR WALL, SIDE PROPERTY LINE: MIN 3 M (9.8') EAST 3.4 M WEST 3.0 M L7 RESIDNETIAL AREA 71O0SF  665.2m"  Bullding Area
EXTERIOR WALL, REAR PROPERTY LINE: MIN 3 M (9.8 4.6 M L8 RESIDNETIAL AREA 7160 SF  |665.2m> | Building Area
BALCONIES, SIDE PROPERTY LINE: MIN 3.5 M (11.5) 3.0M L9 RESIDNETIAL AREA 7160 SF |665.2m? | Building Area
gé#gf\)grlfgéEERAgoiF;gEEsRTTgu%%l:al\él!s,NFsFé%II\\A/l g&'?l'z)R EDGE OF THE ROOF MIN. 3M g .I:\S/IM =19 RESIDENTIAL AREA S620SF 0156 m” |Bullding Area
: L11 RESIDENTIAL AREA 6025 SF |559.8m? | Building Area
PROJECTIONS INTO INTERIOR LOT LINE SETBACKS (MAX. ) 0.25 M 0.2-0.25 M Buiiding Ares: 13 82874 SF 76992
PARKING PARKING REQUIRED UNDER NEW ZONING BYLAW SCHEDULE C PROPOSED Grand total 113516 SF 10546.0 m?
RESIDENTIAL: 66 UNITS (< 45 SQ.M.) x (0.50/UNIT) = 33
34 UNITS(45 - 70 SQ.M.) x (0.60/UNIT) = 20.4 BUILDING AREA
19 UNITS (>70 SQ.M.) x (1.00/UNIT) = 19 44 RESIDENTIAL (2 AC STALLS)
119 UNITS x (0.1/UNIT VISITOR STALLS) = 11.9 12 VISITOR (2 AC STALLS) Eigﬁﬁgg&ﬁgggﬁE?%E%%'?RBEEDL(EJ;Y}\(’EG?TA/E&;’ ﬁl’g 'X%CESS
COMMERCIAL/SERVICE: 135.9 SQ.M. (1,463 SQ.FT.) x (1/50 SQ.M.) = 2.71 3 SERVICE * T0 REQUIRED BIKE STALLS. ELEVATOR GORE AND RROF TOP
COMMERCIAL/RETAIL: 253.8 SQ.M. (2,732 SQ.FT.) x (1/80 SQ.M.) = 3.1 PER SCHEDULE C 3 RETAIL * STRUCTURES : —
TOTAL REQUIRED: 90 (72 RESIDENTIAL, 12 VISITOR & 6 COMMERCIAL) * SHARED WITH VISITOR :
1 REGULAR ACCESSIBLE, 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE , 1 VISITOR ACCESSIBLE, 1 VISITOR VAN E\'(E(CEESSTSO;,{CVGISEASENAREA EXCL FOR REQ BIKES AND BIKE 825 Fort
ACCESSIBLE, PER NEW SCHEDULE C (TOTAL 4) 56 TOTAL ) or
BICYCLE STORAGE CLASS 1 BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED UNDER ZONING NEW BYLAW SCHEDULE C PROPOSED USS%SELT g‘#ﬁ[ﬁ;&g’éi‘f‘gg '§4QSMQ'M' - Sélﬁ 38'%' Street Victoria
RESIDENTIAL ' e - oo V-
66 x (1/UNIT<45 SQ.M) = 66 AND 53x (1.25/UNIT>45 SQ.M.) = 66.25 TOTAL = 132 MINIMUM AISLE+ACCESS @0.9 SQ.M. = 148.24 SQ.M.
RETAIL @ 1/200 SQ.M. =1.95 _ _
TOTAL REQUIRED: =134 142 TOTAL TOTAL: = 246.8 SQ.M.
CLASS 2 BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED UNDER ZONING NEW BYLAW SCHEDULE C PROPOSED 825 Fort Street
MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL = 119x (0.1/UNIT) =11.90 FSR: 82,874 SQ.FT /13,434 SQ.FT. =6.17 Victoria, BC
RETAIL @ 1/200 SQ.M. = 1.9 *EXCLUDES 246.8 SQ.M. CLASS 1 & 2 ONLY REQ BIKE Project
TOTAL REQUIRED: = 14 14 TOTAL STORAGE NOT ALL PROVIDED
REQ. 134 RES+2 RETAIL+12 VIS = 148 TOTAL Project Data
NUMBER OF BIKE LOCKERS BIKE STORAGE LOCKER(2'X6') PROPOSED (BASED ON 119UNITS)
20 TOTAL
RETAIL NUMBER OF CRU/SERVICE UNITS: 5
AREA: 389.7 SQ.M. (4195 SQ.FT.)
Drawing
SUITE TYPES TYPE SIZE RANGE QUANTITY PROPOSED —
STUDIO 380 - 603 SQ.FT. 9 CMHC ACCESSIBLE UNITS Scale As indicated
1 BEDROOM 382 - 591 SQ.FT. 69 |
2 BEDROOM 615 - 850 SQ.FT. 34 CMHC ACCESSIBLE 12 TOTAL Project 217033
3 BEDROOM 842 - 991 SQ.FT. 7 CMHC ADAPTABLE PROPOSED 2 TOTAL
GROUND-ORIENTATED N/A 0 CMHC UNIVERSAL PROPOSED 2 TOTAL
TOTAL 119 AO 02
All rights reserved, property of Musson Cattell Mackey Partnership. Use or reproduction prohibited without prior written permission. Sheet
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Preparation notes:

1. Container grown: remove completely from
container

2. Burlap and rope:remove top 5 of covering

3.  Wire and Burlap:remove top ¥, of wire and burlap
covering without damaging rootball. Remove all

twine.
4. Do not prune |leader, only dead or damaged
branches.
COV 'Standard Tree Guard'; —
fabricated by COV Public Works. ey

To order contact Parks Division:
250-361-0600

Roadway detail
refer to civil dwgs

efer to approved drawings

NOTE: ALL TREES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE
CITY OF VICTORIA (COV) SCHEDULE C SPECIFICATIONS

\ ; SP 48CAT (typ.)

TR I P Top of root ball to
100mm below walk

40mm lip min.
for tree grate

| 300mm depth 'DeepRoot
Water Barrier:WB24/30.
Install 25mm below grate
lip, all 4 sides of tree well
w/500mm overlap

(5.3m length+/-)

Concrete/paver
sidewalk —

100mm depth
of pea gravel

Growing medium ——

Compact subgrade to 98% MPD

Scarify bottom of pit

vw woen Parks Division

——— .:..—_.

’/ FlltEl‘FabrIC
N P . ; i

700 mm compacted structural soil to approval
of geotech engineer or growing medium as per
COV Sch.C Specifications

File; v:design/construct_design specs/const details/palnting/SD_PS

Tree grate : Dobney Foundry:

THLE

Tree Planting in Sidewalk with Tree Guard

TREE PLANTING DETAIL
Is.

SCALE: MNotto Scale
DATE: Feb.27,2018

DWN.: SD-P5
APP'D.:
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NB: AS PER CITY OF VICTORIA DOWNTOWN
PUBLIC REALM PLAN & STREETSCAPE
STANDARDS ED. JAN 2019
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3/4" CLEAR CRUSHED
AGGREGATE
@ MIN 4"-5" DEPTH
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COMPACTED SUB-GRADE

TYPICAL PAVING BUILD-UP

ROMEX ADHESION ELUTRIANT

NB: AS PER CITY OF VICTORIA DOWNTOWN

STANDARDS ED. JAN 2019

s

TOP OF ROOT BALL TO 100MM
BELOW SIDEWALK

TREE GRATE: DOBNEY FOUNDRY:
SP 48CAT (TYP.)

40MM LIP MIN FOR TREE GRATE

300MM DEPTH 'DEEP ROOT WATER
BARRIER' WB24/30. INSTALL 25MM
BELOW GRATE LIP, ALL 4 SIDES OF
TREE WELL W/500MM OVERLAP
(5.3M LENGTH +/-)

FILTER FABRIC 7 \

PUBLIC REALM PLAN & STREETSCAPE

MOTE: ALL TREES SHOULD MEET OR EXCEED THE
CITY OF VICTORIA SCHEDULE C SPECIFICATIONS.

COV 'STANDARD TREE|GUARD';
FABRICATED BY COV HUBLIC
WORKS. TO ORDER CONTACT
PARKS DIVISION: 250-361-0600

COMNCRETE SIDEWALK

{E g:“q: T:' I‘_'-",'_'?ﬂ'i :i

Tl

SRR g

[ 11
o SCARIFY BOTTOM OF P ‘ ‘ ‘

==
o] _
— |||z HH—

ROADWAY DETAILS REFER
— TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

4 —— 100MM DEPTH OF PEA GRAVEL

—— GROWING MEDIUM

——— COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 28% MPD.

| I | 1
T00MM COMPACTED STRUCTURAL SOIL
TO APPROVAL OF GEOTECH ENGINEER
R GROWING MEDIUM AS PER COV SCH.
. SPECIFICATIONS.

3

SIDEWALK SECTION

L1_L6] Scale: 1:20

‘DEEP ROOT ROOT BARRIER' UB 36" OR
48" INSTALL 3M LENGTH { DEFTH TO
600MM BELOW HYDRO LINE PER TREE
OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED.

considered design inc®
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This drawing is an instrument of service, remains the
property conzsidered design inc and may not be reproduced
without the permission of considered design inc.

All information shown on this drawing is for use in this
specific project and shall not be used without written consent
of considered design inc.

DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING

All dmensions are to be verified by the contractor, use figured
dimensions only. Any discrepancies shall be brought to the
attention of the Landscape Architect prior to the commencement
of work on site.

THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
PURPOSES UNTIL ISSUED FOR IFC
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CURRENT EDITION. |

t: 778386 4414
A CRUSHED ANGULAR WHITE GRAVEL ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO DELIVERY ON e: studio@weareconsidered.com
SITE. CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION AND MATERIAL W www weareconsidered.com
TO ASSEMBLED IN ONE LOCATION FOR REVIEW.

ALL PLANTS TO BE NURSERY GROWN. ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND C 0 n S i d e r e d d e S i n i nc (D
G) (2\ @) @I‘S) @) GI@ @) 6@ LABOUR TO CONFORM TO CSLA/ CNLA LANDSCAPE STANDARDS g

B 24"x24" PCC PAVER E.G TEXADA NATURAL GREY BY
ABBOTSFORD CONCRETE OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED. GENERAL general notes

, ALL WORK, INCLUDING: PLANNING, DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND This drawing is an instrument of service, remains the
C MODULAR P/C ALUMINIUM PLANTER MIN 2' PLANTING MAINTENANCE SHALL BE EXECUTED TO THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE prﬂﬂh%ertt‘.stfhmnmde_red deﬁlgn '”Gdﬂ"ddﬂéﬂh' not be reproduced
STANDARD, INDUSTRY REQUIREMENTS, NATIONAL STANDARDS, CODES without the permission of considered design inc.
DEPTH/EVERGREEN LOW HEDGE EG. BUXUS AND REGULATIONS RECOGNIZED AS ACCEPTABLE BY THE CNLA, THE _ _ _ o o
CSLA, NATIONAL MASTER SPECIFICATION OR OTHER APPLICABLE TRADE All information shown on this drawing is for use in this
D 18"x18" PCC PAVER ON PEDESTALS ONTO MIRADRAIN. ASSOCIATIONS. specific project and shall not be used without written consent

of considered design inc.
E.G. TEXADA CHARCOAL GREY BY ABBOTSFORD THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK

CONCRETE OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED. TO VERIFY THAT ALL SURFACES ARE PROPERBLY PREPARED AND DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING

— GRADED. UPCN DISCOVERY, ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED _ _ " .
' TO THE AUTHORITY. CONTRACTOR TO ASCERTAIN THE SIZE AND All dmensions are to be verified by the contractor, use figured

ewosep cone S— e ECH SHAFT =MECH SHATT—= (Oso IRRIGATION STUB OUT LOCATION LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES AND SUB-GRADES PRIOR TO THE dimensions only. Any discrepancies shall be brought to the

COLS REFTOID R EXPOSED CONC _| . [ Evrosen cone || | [TE#PoseD cone . [ ExPoseD comc | | I Ewposes conc | | [ ExPOSED GONG WORK attention of the Landscape Architect prior to the commencement
COLS REF To[ID COLS REF TOID COLS REF TO D COLS REF TOID COLS REF TOID COLS REF TO ID -

of work on site.
LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING LIVING/ DINING HB  HOSEBIB LOCATION NO LANDSCAPE WORK SHAL L BE CARRIED OUT IN AREAS OR OVER

SURFACES THAT HAVE NOT BEEN PROPERLY PREPARED AND GRADED: THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
DASHEDLMEOFSLAS | ﬂ MECH DUCTS IN RATED AND THAT DUE TO CLIMATE WOULD BE AT RISK OF UNNECESSARY PURPOSES UNTIL ISSUED FOR IFC

ENCLOSURE ABOVE
ETRUCTL DWGS. ImB K

PERCOLATION SHALL BE SUCH THAT NO STANDING WATER IS VISIBELE 60 Issue date

MINUTES AFTER AT LEAST 10 MINUTES OF MODERATE TO HEAVY RAIN OR REZONING{ DP 10.04.2018
I IRRIGATION. REZONING/ DP 19.04.2018

|[ REZONING/ DP RESUBMISSION 16.05.2019

y REF TO MECH DISTURBAMCE.
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KITCHEN ' THE IRRIGATION INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION HAS DEVELOPED THE BUILDING PERMIT 04.03.2021

N i ITCHEN STANDARDS FOR LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. CNLA AND CSLA IFT 07.05.2021

( ‘ . - SUPPORT THESE STANDARDS. ALL IRRIGATION WORK SHALL BE DONE BUILDING PERMIT 30.06.2021

\ P BY A SUITABLY EXPERIENCED AND QUALIFIED IRRIGATION BUILDING PERMIT RESUBMISSION 19.08.2021
=H 1 BED BE

=T BED =

SLAB BAND ABOVE

KITCHEN

00

e

DDP RESUBMISSION 21.10.2021
CONTRACTOR. BUILDING PERMIT RESUBMISSION 15.11.2021

o]
I_I_I
\ai ALL PLANTED AREAS TO HAVE PERMANENT HIGH EFFICIENCY BUILDING PERMIT RESUBMISSION 28.06.2022
T
1L

IRRIGATION SYSTEM EG. RAINBIRD OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED. ALL DDP RESUBMISSION 30.05.2023
PATIOS TO HAVE A HOSESBIB LOCATION.

24
g

e

BED

AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM MUST APPLY A CONSISTENT, UNIFORM,
MEASURABLE AMOUNT OF WATER TO THE LANDSCAPE OVER A PERIOD
OF TIME TC PROMOTE DEEF ROOT ZONE DEVELOPMENT.

%
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revision date
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GROWING MEDIUM
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! GROWING MEDIA SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF PLANTS OR THEIR
ROOTS, BUILDING MATERIALS, INVASIVE OR NOXIOUS PLANTS AND

@ THEIR REPRODUCTIVE PARTS, NON COMPOSTED WOOD, WOOD WASTE,

INSECT PESTS, PLANT PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS, ICE, CHEMICAL

i POLLUTANTS OR SUBSTANCES AT LEVELS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND

OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATERIALS THAT DETRACT FROM THE DESIRABLE

PHYSICAL AMD CHEMICAL PROPERTIES REQUIRED FOR LANDSCAPING
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PROPOSED SOIL AND PROVIDE IT TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 3 WEEKS
/ PRIOR TO DELIVERY ON-SITE.
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/ i CORR ELEY LOBBY PROPOSED GROWING MEDIUM AND MAY RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF

GROWING MEDIA SHALL MEET THE NUTRIENT LEVELS AS SET OUT IN
RRIGATION SECTION 6.2.7, GROWING MEDIUM NUTRIENTS. GROWING MEDIA
SHOULD BE FOR FOR LEVEL 1 “WELL-GROOMED" AREAS - TABLE
SONf 7-Ceanothus thyrsifiorus ‘Skylaric T-6.3.5.1. AND CONFORM TO TABLE T-6.3.5.2. PROPERTIES OF GROWING
MEDIA FOR LEVEL 1 “WELL-GROOMED” AREAS.

/ I GROWING MEDIUM MINIMUM DEFTHS SHOULD CONFORM TO TABLE
T-6.3.5.5. MINIMUM DEPTHS OF GROWING MEDIA.
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CLASS 1 AREA LAWNS WITH LEVEL 1 MAINTENANCE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. APPROVAL OF SITE PREPARATION SHOULD BE
OBTAINED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PLACEMENT OF S0D. 30D TO
BE NC.1 PREMIUM OR NO.2 STANDARD AND SUITED TO ITS REGIOMNAL -
REQUIREMENTS AND ITS INTENDED USE. project

PLANTS & MULCH 819-827 FORT STREET VICTORIA BC.
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i THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY

- STOCK SHALL APPLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT PLANT MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE SITE COMPLY
WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THERE SHALL BE NO
SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANTS WITHOUT THE CONSULTANT'S PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL.

BED KITCHEN| BED

KITCHEN

legal
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EXPOSED CONC 1L EXPOSED COMC | L EXPOSED CONGC 11 L EXPOSED CONC L .| exrosED conc EXPOSED CONC : CAMNADIAM NURSERY LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION, CANADIAN STANDARDS

=TT RD _J || cosrerTom ||| cesReTRR T| [T_cosrerrom Il Bem COLSREFTOD — ~ FOR NURSERY STOCK, AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS, :
: ' =Tl =1 —RRIGRTION STU WITH RESPECT TO SIZING, GRADING AND QUALITY. drawing
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1 i o FInm e | eher - rERRACE FFL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE IRRIGATED IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING
TO THE DEPTH OF THEIR ROOT SYSTEMS.
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] . T DEVELOPMENT OF PLANT MATERIAL.
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L 97 i BEDS TO HAVE 2™ MULCH LAYER COMSISTING OF ORGANIC DARK
17-Buxus sempem‘ﬂens — 18-Ceanothus thyrsiflorus "Skylark’ 24-Buxus sempervirens ROI13-Ceanothus thyrsifiorus 'Skylark' COMPOSTED BARK.

‘ ‘ GREENROOFS
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A1 | ) il N a = e <] I il THAT WOULD PROHIBIT SEED GERMINATION OR THE HEALTHY
|

L2-10 L6 GROWING MEDIA SHOULD BE SPECIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SPECIALIST
WITH EXPERIENCE IN FORMULATING MEDIA FOR LANDSCAPES OVER
STRUCTURES. GROWING MEDIA FOR ROOF SLABS AND CONTAINED
PLANTERS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO AVOID PLUGGING OR CAKING AT
m SECOND FLOOR GENERAL ARRANGEMENT THE FILTER CLOTH, AND SHOULD THEREFORE BE LOW IN CONTENT OF

L2 L1 1:100 METRIC FINES (SILTS AND CLAYS). :

1 GROWING MEDIUM MINIMUM DEPTHS SHOULD CONFORM TO TABLE
C D T-11.1. MINIMUM GROWING MEDIUM DEPTHS AFTER SETTLEMENT FOR
U OMN-SLAB APPLICATIONS, INCLUDING ROOF DECKS AND INTERIOR BEDS

MAINTENANCE

SITE TO BE MAINTAINED TO LEVEL 1 "WELL GROOMED" AS SET OUT IN
TABLE T-14.1. MAINTENAMNCE LEVELS - LEVEL 1 "WELL-GROOMED"

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE FOR PERIOD OF 45 DAYS scale
FOLLOWING SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS SHOWN
WRITTEN 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON PLANT MATERIAL.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WRITTEM 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON SOIL drawn
SPECIFICATIONS. AN INDEPENDENT SOIL TEST TO BE PROVIDED 1 JpP
WEEK PRIOR TO END OF 1 YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE SOIL AMENDMENTS TC BRING SOIL UP TO QUALITY
RECOMMENDED IM SOILS REPORT. checked
Plant Schedule - G'_-ou“d Floor - MUMICIPAL AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES’ LEGISLATION AND JP
D Qty Latin Name Common Name Scheduled Size |Remarks REQUIREMENTS: ALL WORK SHALL BE DOME IN ACCORDAMNCE WITH
. LOCAL LEGISLATION AND REQUIREMENTS, WHICH MAY RESTRICT OR reference
Bs 56|Buxus sempervirens Boxwood #5 Cont Full & Bushy EE%EEEESE‘:&r‘&ggg%%&gcH AS APPLICATION OF PESTICIDES, 2017.09 02 LO

* Cean 43|Ceanothus thyrsiflorus 'Skylark’ Victoria California Lilac #3 Cont Full and bushy plants *ALL REFERENCES REFER TO CSLA/CLNA STANDARDS (CURRENT ED.)
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MIN 20" DEEP GROWING MEDIUM ZINCO

INTENSIVE SYSTEM SUBSTRATE ONTO;
MIRADRAIN ONTO; MIN. 4* FREE DRAINING
ROCK.

MODULAR 24™ HIGH 2' WIDE POWDER COATED
ALUMINIUM PLANTERS

BY GREENTHEORY 604 4757002 OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED
COLOUR WHITE

BASE OF PLANTER TO BE DRILLED WITH

9/8" DIA HOLES @ 200mm C. TO

RECEIVE IRRIGATION FEED

& ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

PLANTER TO BE FULLY LINED WITH MIRADRAIN
MIRADRAIN BETWEEN PLANTER AND PLANTING BED.
OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED BY LA
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Thiz drawing is an instrument of service, remains the
property considered design inc and may not be reproduced
without the permission of considered design inc.

All information shown on this drawing is for use in this
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POURED IN PLACE RUBBER SURFACE FLUSH WITH PAVING.

P/C ALUMINIUM PLANTER MIN 4' PLANTING DEPTH / SMALL
TREE

ALL PLANTS TO BE NURSERY GROWN. ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND
LABOUR TO CONFORM TO CSLA/ CNLA LANDSCAPE STANDARDS
CURRENT EDITION.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO DELIVERY ON
SITE. CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION AND MATERIAL
TO ASSEMBLED IN ONE LOCATION FOR REVIEW.

GENERAL

ALL WORK, INCLUDING: PLANNING, DESIGM, INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE SHALL BE EXECUTED TO THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE
STANDARD, INDUSTRY REQUIREMENTS, NATIONAL STANDARDS, CODES
AND REGULATIONS RECOGNIZED AS ACCEFTABLE BY THE CNLA, THE
CSLA, NATIONAL MASTER SPECIFICATION OR OTHER APPLICAELE TRADE
ASSOCIATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK
TO VERIFY THAT ALL SURFACES ARE PROPERLY PREFARED AND
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All dmensions are to be verified by the contractor, use figured
dimensions only. Any discrepancies shall be brought to the
attention of the Landscape Architect prior to the commencement
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DISPENSER.

18"x18" PCC PAVER E.G. TEXADA CHARCOAL GREY BY

ABBOTSFORD CONCRETE OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED.

DOUBLE SIDED TIMBER BENCH SEATING

UNIVERSALLY ACCESSIBLE URBAN AGRICULTURE BEDS

DINING TABLE / BENCH SEATS REF. HARVEST BY LANDSCAPE

FORMS

AMND THAT DUE TO CLUMATE WOULD BE AT RISK OF UNNECESSARY
DISTURBANCE

PERCOLATION SHALL BE SUCH THAT NO STANDING WATER 15 VISIBLE 60
FJIH&EISD‘?IHEH AT LEAST 10 MINUTES OF MODERATE TO HEAVY RAIN OR

IRRIGATION

THE IRRIGATION INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION HAS DEVELOPED THE
STANDARDS FOR LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. CHNLA AND CSLA
SUPPORT THESE STANDARDS. ALL IRRIGATION WORK SHALL BE DONE
BY A SUITABLY EXPERIENCED AND QUALIFIED IRRIGATION
CONTRACTOR.

ALL PLANTED AREAS TO HAVE PERMANENT HIGH EFFICIENCY
IRRIGATION SYSTEM EG. RAINBIRD OR SIMILAR AS APPROVED. ALL
PATIOS TO HAVE A HOSESBIB LOCATION.

AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM MUST APPLY A CONSISTENT, UNIFORM,
MEASURABLE AMOUNT OF WATER TO THE LANDSCAPE OVER A PERIOD
OF TIME TO PROMOTE DEEP ROOT ZONE DEVELOPMENT.

GROWING MEDIUM

of work on site.
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GROWING MEDIA SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF PLANTS OR THEIR
ROOTS, BUILDING MATERIALS, INVASIVE OR NOXIOUS PLANTS AND
THEIR REFRODUCTIVE PARTS, NON COMPOSTED WOOD, WOOD WASTE,
INSECT PESTS, PLANT PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS, ICE, CHEMICAL
L1 L6 REF CHIPMAN BY LANDSOARE Fommis N0 HOUNGE TABLE - G EXTRANEOUS MATERIALS THAT DETRAGT FROM THE DESIRABLE
R REF. CHIPMAN BY LANDSCAPE FORMS. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL FROPERTIES REQUIRED FOR LANDSCAPING
9l - PURPOSES.
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CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST, OR HAVE THE SOIL SUPPLIER TEST, THE
PROPOSED SOIL AND PROVIDE IT TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 3 WEEKS
PRIOR TO DELIVERY ON-SITE.

FAILURE TO TEST AND PROVIDE APPROFRIATE DOCUMENTATION OF
TEST RESULTS MAY BE CONSIDERED GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF A
PROPOSED GROWING MEDIUM AND MAY RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF
REJECTED MATERIAL AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
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E SECTION 6.2.7, GROWING MEDIUM NUTRIENTS. GROWING MEDIA

SHOULD BE FOR FOR LEVEL 1 "WELL-GROOMED" AREAS - TABLE
https:/Amww_andreuworld com/contact T-6.3.5.1. AND CONFORM TO TABLE T-6.3.5.2. PROPERTIES COF GROWING
o MEDIA FOR LEVEL 1 "WELL-GROOMED" AREAS.

GROWING MEDIUM MINIMUM DEPTHS SHOULD CONFORM TO TABLE
T-6.3.5.5. MINIMUM DEPTHS CF GROWING MEDIA.

LAWNS/ SOD
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S || 11 &

’/ ELEV LOB
L120

7-Lavandula angustifolia '"Munstead'

© .
9-Acer palmatum "Oshio-Beni'

36-Lavandula angustifolia "Munstead’ —}~_| ™~ -

+ + GUARDRAL ATPERIMETER OF TERRACE -«

Oso IRRIGATION STUB OUT LOCATION - IRRIGATION TO RUN TO
EACH TREE/ SHRUB PLANTER. NO IRRIGATION REQUIRED
FOR URBAN AGRICULTURE BEDS.

W 1070 dim ABOVE FF T . . . R

CLASS 1 AREA LAWNS WITH LEVEL 1 MAINTENANCE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. APPROVAL OF SITE PREPARATION SHOULD BE
OBTAINED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PLACEMENT OF S0D. 50D TO
BE NO.1 PREMIUM OR NO.2 STANDARD AND SUITED TO ITS REGIONAL
REQUIREMENTS AND ITS INTENDED USE.

PLANTS & MULCH

- * THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY
STOCK SHALL APPLY. THE CONMTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPOMNSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT PLANT MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE SITE COMPLY
WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THERE SHALL BE NO
SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANTS WITHOUT THE CONSULTANT'S PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL.

ROOTBALLS AND GROWING MEDIUM IN CONTAINERS SHALL BE FREE OF leaal
INVASIVE AND NOXIOUS PLANTS. ga

PARCEL D (DD 263514 I) OF LOTS 277 AND 278,
NURSERY GROWN PLANTS SHALL, AS A MINIMUM, COMPLY WITH THE VICTORIA CITY
CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION, CANADIAN STANDARDS '
FOR NURSERY STOCK, AND SECTION 12, CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS,
WITH RESPECT TO SIZING, GRADING AND QUALITY.

ATING B IN THE CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN PLANT COUNTS ON

NG . PLANT LIST AND PLANT SYMBOLS ON DRAWING, THE DRAWINGS TAKES
PRECEDENT. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL PLANT COUNTS AND
NOTIFY CONSULTANT OF ANY DISCREPANCY.
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PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE IRRIGATED IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING
TO THE DEFTH OF THEIR ROOT SYSTEMS.

[ e R ?u‘*ﬁrmumgmmﬂm I E MULCHING MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF INVASIVE
vy T ey PRTRARE R Y DEGORATIVE WHITE. GRAVE canoey AND NOXIOUS SEEDS AND REPRODUCTIVE PARTS, SOIL, STONES, SALTS
—— r ot 21T DECORATIVE WHITE. GRAVEL OR OTHER HARMFUL CHEMICALS, OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATTER seal
F / s — THAT WOULD PROHIBIT SEED GERMINATION OR THE HEALTHY
ﬂ A} DEVELOPMENT OF PLANT MATERIAL.
RO

;“{'/ BEDS TO HAVE 2" MULCH LAYER CONSISTING OF ORGANIC DARK
~ \ COMPOSTED BARK.
[

\———4MMLHDUHEDIHCHDRWHHHMHPET
REINFORCING PLATE
CENTER OVER BALCONIES TYP.REF TO
RUC DWGES FOR LOCATIONS AND DETAILLS
————WALL MOUNTED ANCHOR WITH PARAPET

REINFORCING PLATE

il A I |

3mBUILDING SETBACK GREENROOFS

GROWING MEDIUM MINIMUM DEPTHS SHOULD CONFORM TO TABLE
T-11.1. MINIMUM GROWING MEDIUM DEPTHS AFTER SETTLEMENT FOR
OM-SLAE APPLICATIONS, INCLUDING ROOF DECKS AND INTERIOR BEDS

CENTER OVER BALCONIES TYP.REF TO
GROWING MEDIA SHOULD BE SPECIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SPECIALIST
WITH EXPERIEMCE |IN FORMULATING MEDIA FOR LANDSCAPES OVER
STRUCTURES. GROWING MEDIA FOR ROOF SLABS AND CONTAINED
PLANTERS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO AVOID PLUGGING OR CAKING AT
THE FILTER CLOTH, AND SHOULD THEREFORE BE LOW IN CONTENT OF

Q RIC DWGS FOR LOCATIONS AND DETAILS
FINES (5ILTS AND CLAYS).

H G MAINTENANCE
SITE TO BE MAINTAINED TO LEVEL 1 "WELL GROOMED" AS SET OUT IN @

TABLE T-14.1. MAINTENAMNCE LEVELS - LEVEL 1 "WELL-GROOMED"

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE FOR PERIOD OF 45 DAYS
FOLLOWING SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
WRITTEN 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON PLANT MATERIAL.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WRITTEN 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON SOIL
SPECIFICATIONS. AN INDEPENDENT SOIL TEST TO BE PROVIDED 1
WEEK PRIOR TO END OF 1 YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE SOIL AMENDMENTS TO BRING SOIL UP TO QUALITY drawn
RECOMMEMNDED IN S0ILS REPORT.

scale
AS SHOWN

JP
7 REQUIREMENTS: ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1 ROOF GENERAL ARRANGEMENT LOCAL LEGISLATION AND REQUIREMENTS, WHICH MAY RESTRICT OR checked

PROHIBIT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES SUCH AS APPLICATION OF PESTICIDES, JP
HERBICIDES, AND INSECTICIDES.

*ALl REFERENCES REFER TO CSLA/CINA STANDARDS {CURRENT ED.)
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Plant Schedule
number
ID Qty Latin Name Common Name Scheduled Size |Remarks
ApOB 9| Acer palmatum 'Oshio-Beni' Oshio-Beni Japanese Maple #10 Cont. Full Crown/ Container Grown
G— Lav ang 'M' 43| Lavandula angustifolia "Munstead' Munstead Lavender #3 Cont Full and bushy plants
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ROOF SURFACE - AS PER ARCHITECTURE WELDED TO 6' LONG SECTIONS OF 3"x1" RHS P/C ALUMNIUM BASE WELDED specific project and shall not be used without written consent
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